

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: **W.P. No.15416** of **2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.07.2025	<u>TVK,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> This interlocutory application is filed to effect service of notice on respondent Nos.5 & 7 by way of substitute service i.e., by causing publication in newspapers. Having regard to the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, and since, the notices taken out to respondent Nos.5 & 7 have been returned with postal endorsement “insufficient address” and “no such person in the address”, this Court is of the view that the petitioner is to be permitted to effect service of notice on respondent Nos.5 & 7 by getting the same published in the Vernacular Daily Newspaper ‘Mana Telangana’ by mentioning the next date of hearing as 01.09.2025. Accordingly, this application is ordered. <u>28.07.2025</u> <u>WP.No.15416 of 2025</u> List on 01.09.2025. Interim order granted earlier is extended till then. <u>28.07.2025</u> <i>gra</i>	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE